ELECTRONICALLY FILED

Pulaski County Circuit Court
Terri Hollingsworth, Circuit/County Clerk
2024-Apr-23 10:19:43

2024-Apr-23 10:19:43 60CV-19-5560 A CC06D04: 3 Pages

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF PULASKI COUNTY, ARKAN FOURTH DIVISION

STATE OF ARKANSAS, ex rel. TIM GRIFFIN, ATTORNEY GENERAL

PLAINTIFF

v.

CASE NO. 60CV-19-5560

ENTROPY SYSTEMS, INC AND IMRAN BOHRA

DEFENDANT

ORDER GRANTING THE STATE'S PETITION TO ENFORCE CONSENT JUDGMENT

Pending before this Court is a Petition to Enforce the Consent Judgment filed by the State of Arkansas against Defendants Entropy Systems, Inc., and Imran Bohra. Based upon the evidence and other documents filed of record, the State's Petition to Enforce the Consent Judgment is **GRANTED** and this Court does hereby find and order as follows:

- 1. This Court finds Defendants violated the Consent Judgment entered in this matter on September 27, 2022, when Defendants failed to include an addendum on all leases that notified tenants of their right to file a complaint with the Arkansas Attorney General's Office.
- 2. Due to Defendants' failure to abide by the Consent Judgment, Defendants are directed to issue payment of the suspended civil penalty in the amount of \$20,000.00 in accordance with the Consent Judgment.
- 3. Defendants are enjoined from entering into future residential-rental leases, unless an addendum provides tenants with notice of their right to file a complaint with the Arkansas Attorney General's Office and until such time as the suspended civil penalty has been paid in full.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

HON. HERBERT WRIGH	Т
DATE	

Prepared by: Reid P. Adkins Ark. Bar No. 2015216 Assistant Attorney General Arkansas Attorney General's Office 323 Center Street, Suite 200 Little Rock, AR 72201 Phone: (501) 682-6491

Fax: (501) 682-8118

Reid.Adkins@ArkansasAG.gov



Case Title: STATE OF ARKANSAS V ENTROPY SYSTEMS, INC., ET AL

Case Number: 60CV-19-5560

Type: ORDER OTHER

So Ordered

Honorable Herbert T Wright